



Ministry of  
Environment



## WILDFIRE SMOKE ADVISORY ENDED

### MEDIA RELEASE

#### **WILDFIRE SMOKE ADVISORY ENDED FOR EAST COAST OF VANCOUVER ISLAND**

(Aug 6, 2010 – Nanaimo) The Ministry of Environment in collaboration with the Vancouver Island Health Authority has ended the Wildfire Smoke Advisory for the east coast of Vancouver Island from Cowichan Valley to Campbell River, including the communities of Duncan, Parksville, Port Alberni, Courtenay and Comox, due to improving air quality that has resulted from a change in the weather.

For more information on current air quality, see: [www.bcairquality.ca](http://www.bcairquality.ca).

Pollutant concentrations and the associated health risk are now lower due to changing weather conditions.

Contact: Earle Plain, Air Quality Meteorologist, Ministry of Environment  
Phone: (250)751-3171

Contact: Charmaine Enns, Vancouver Island Health Authority  
Phone: (250) 331-8592